
884 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. W.A. [MAncH 13, 1931.

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE

(Published Quarterly.)
THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven' Shil-
lings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy
Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government
Printer, Perth.

The publication co;,.t.fri,J.: ortx of all proceedings
of the Court of A ri:astrial Boards, all
Industrial ,greernentr and matter of a similar in-
dustrial nature.

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMkNT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in
each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Publie
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSORTPTION"F The Subscription to the "Gov-
ernme ,s as follows:-30s. per annum,
17s. 6(.. c, ,ind lOs. per quarter, including
postage. SJ.J.,,e oi 'Jo. previous years, up to
ten years 1. bd., over tett years 2s. 6d.; postage

extra

are required to commence and terminate
with a u,uucuu lt,

SPECIAL NOTICE.
AD v.b.i.V.V.i.SETVIENTS.Notices for insertion must

be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 6d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine
words to a line ; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.

Aborigines
Administration Act
Agricultural. Bank
Agriculture, Department
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Audit Act ..
Bankruptcy
Boat Licensing Boards ..
Cemeteries
Chief Secretary 's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law- Department ..
Deceased Persons' Estates
Education Department ..
Farmers' Debts Adjustment ActStay Orders,

etc.

Page
834
883"
864

of 861
834; 8369 843, 8451 861,1366'

862-4
.. 834
.. 883

834-5
845-

834-6, 866-80
.. 836

836
883

864-5

.. .. .. .. ..
Harbour and Light Department
Health Department ..
Hospitals Act ..
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace
Lands Depart rent
Land Titles . ..
Main Roads Department ..
Marriages .. .. ..
Metropolitan Wr tic Supply, ete.
Midwives registered ..
Mines Department
Municipalities ..
Nurses registered
Orders iii Council ..
Pa rt nerships dissolved
Pollee Dem, rtment
Premier 's Department
Proclamation .. ..
Public SCI'Vl(' Commissioner
Public Works Department
'Registrar General ..
Registration of Births, etc.
Resumptions .. ..
Road Boards ..
Sale of unclaimed Property
State Savings Bank .. .. ..
Stock Diseases ActQuarantine Area ..
Tender Board ..
Tenders accepted .. .. .. .. 866
Tenders invited .. .. .. 845, 858, 864, 866
Town Planning and Development Act .. .. 856-7
Transfer of Land .. .. 866
Treasury .. .. .. .. .. .. 834
Water Supply, etc., Department .. .. 857
Weights and Measures ActBulk Petrol Regu-

lations .. .. .. . , .. 835
Workers' Homes Act .. .. .. 834, 845,

836-42'
.. 834-5

866-80
.. 866
.. 862-4

334
833, 842-37
.. 866
.. 853

861t
857

.. S67-79

.. 880-1
833, 846'

.. 870-80"

.. 833-4
... 882

833-6
834
833
834

.. 833-4, 857-61
.. 861
.. 861

858-0"
833-4, 853-7, 859-61

.. 835-6'
.. 834
.. 861
.. 866

By Authority : FRED. Wm, SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.



Aborigines ....................................................................................................................................834 
Administration Act ......................................................................................................................883 
Agricultural Bank........................................................................................................................864 
Agriculture, Department of .........................................................................................................861 
Appointments.......................................................................................834, 836, 843, 845, 861, 866 
Arbitration Court..................................................................................................................... 862-4 
Audit Act ......................................................................................................................................834 
Bankruptcy...................................................................................................................................883 
Boat Licensing Boards............................................................................................................. 834-5 
Cemeteries ...................................................................................................................................845 
Chief Secretary’s Department .................................................................................... 834-6, 866-80 
Commissioners for Declarations .................................................................................................836 
Companies................................................................................................................................ 881-2 
Crown Law Department ..............................................................................................................836 
Deceased Person’s Estates...........................................................................................................883 
Education Department ............................................................................................................ 864-5 
Farmers’ Debts Adjustment Act—Stay Orders, etc. ............................................................ 836-42 
Harbour and Light Department.............................................................................................. 834-5 
Health Department................................................................................................................ 866-80 
Hospitals Act................................................................................................................................866 
Industrial Arbitration.............................................................................................................. 862-4 
Justices of the Peace....................................................................................................................834 
Lands Department..........................................................................................................833, 842-57 
Land Titles ...................................................................................................................................866 
Main Roads Department .............................................................................................................858 
Marriages .....................................................................................................................................861 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. .................................................................................................857 
Midwives registered............................................................................................................... 867-79 
Mines Department................................................................................................................... 880-1 
Municipalities ......................................................................................................................833, 846 
Nurses registered................................................................................................................... 879-80 
Orders in Council..................................................................................................................... 833-4 
Partnerships dissolved ................................................................................................................882 
Police Department ................................................................................................................... 835-6 
Premier’s Department .................................................................................................................834 
Proclamations ..............................................................................................................................833 
Public Service Commissioner ......................................................................................................834 
Public Works Department .......................................................................................... 833-4, 857-61 
Registrar General ........................................................................................................................861 
Registration of Births, etc. ..........................................................................................................861 
Resumptions............................................................................................................................. 858-9 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 13 MARCH 1931 No. 13 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 



Road Boards ..................................................................................................... 833-4, 853-7, 859-61 
Sale of unclaimed Property ..................................................................................................... 835-6 
State Savings Bank .....................................................................................................................834 
Stock Diseases Act—Quarantine Area .......................................................................................861 
Tender Board ...............................................................................................................................866 
Tenders accepted..........................................................................................................................866 
Tenders invited ....................................................................................................845, 858, 864, 866 
Town Planning and Development Act .................................................................................... 856-7 
Transfer of Land ..........................................................................................................................866 
Treasury .......................................................................................................................................834 
Water Supply, etc., Department .................................................................................................857 
Weights and Measures Act—Bulk Petrol Regulations ..............................................................835 
Workers’ Homes Act ............................................................................................................834, 845 
 

2 




